#### 10/02/2014 503002524

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3049125

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| VITTORIO BERTAZZONI | 09/30/2014     |
| CARLO ZAMBRUNI      | 09/30/2014     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SMEG S.P.A.              |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | VIA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 4 |  |
| City:           | GUASTALLA (RE)           |  |
| State/Country:  | ITALY                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | I-42016                  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29504134 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: nicole.anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO Address Line 1: **HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP** 

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 443603.44           |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SAMUEL DIGIROLAMO   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Samuel Digirolamo/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/02/2014          |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033871 FRAME: 0399** 503002524

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Vittorio BERTAZZONI, a resident of Parma, Italy; and Carlo ZAMBRUNI, a resident of Casalmaggiore (RE), Italy, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a COOKING HOBS for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, SMEG S.p.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Italy, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at Via Leonardo Da Vinci, 4, I–42016 Guastalla (RE), Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or

1

otherwise for said invention to SMEG S.p.A. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of SMEG S.p.A., its successors or assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: September 30th, 2019 Viller Buntaran.
Vittorio BERTAZZONI

Dated: Jepleu ber 30th, 2014 Par Co Lamber Carlo ZAMBRUNI

2

SLC-7340812-1

**RECORDED: 10/02/2014** 

**PATENT** REEL: 033871 FRAME: 0401